

CHEMICALS for LANCASTER COUNTY CO-OP

IFB #19-003

**"OFFICIAL" Bid Results**

POSTED: Thursday, January 31, 2019

OPENED: Thursday, February 21, 2019 at 11:00 AM

AWARD DATE: Wednesday, March 20, 2019

CONTRACT PERIOD: April 1, 2019 - March 31, 2020

*The County of Lancaster considers no bids to be "official" until a Resolution is approved by the Board of Commissioners.*

*Bidders should therefore consider the bids posted below as "unofficial" and not to make any assumptions nor take any actions based on these results.*

**AWARDED SUPPLIER**

**No Awarded Items**

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	IFB 2019-20 QUANTITIES	UNIT of MEASURE	Brenntag NE		Buckman's	
				Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
1	Aluminum Sulfate/Alum (liquid), bulk	45,000	GAL	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2	Aluminum Sulfate/Alum (liquid), 55 gal drum	48,000	GAL	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
3	Aluminum Sulfate\Alum, powder (lbs) 50lb bags, delivery >/= 4,000 lb	75,000	LBS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
4	Bioxide	85,000	GAL	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
5	Chlorine (liquefied gas)						
5-a	1 ton cylinders	116,000	LBS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
5-b	150 lb cylinders	24,000	LBS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
6	Chlorine/Sodium Hypochlorite, liquid,15% concentration, bulk, >= 4,000 gal/delivery	295,000	GAL	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.8080	\$ 238,360.00
7	Chlorine/Sodium Hypochlorite, liquid, 15%concentration, bulk, <= 4,000 gal/delivery	16,000	GAL	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.3400	\$ 21,440.00

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	IFB 2019-20	UNIT of	Brenntag NE		Buckman's	
		QUANTITIES	MEASURE	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
8	Chlorine/Sodium Hypochlorite, liquid, 15% concentration, packaged						
8-a	55 gal drum	3,750	GAL	\$ 2.65000	\$ 9,937.50	\$ -	\$ -
8-b	15 gal drum	1,200	GAL	\$ 2.95000	\$ 3,540.00	\$ -	\$ -
9	Citric Acid, 50%, 275 gal totes	3,500	GAL	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
10	Cyclone, liquid solvent, 5 gal pails	450	GAL	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
11	Defoamer, silicone base, 55 gal drums	1,750	GAL	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
12	Poly Aluminum Chloride	200,000	GAL	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
13	Diatomecious Earth (solid), #545, 50 lb bags	1,550	LBS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
14	Ferric Chloride, liquid, 40% concentration, Bulk	31,000	GAL	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
15	Ferric Chloride, liquid, 40% concentration, 600 lb poly drum	2,500	GAL	\$ 3.23000	\$ 8,075.00	\$ -	\$ -
16	Ferrous Chloride, liquid, 10% concentration, bulk, >= 4,000 gal/delivery	35,000	GAL	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
17	Ferrous Chloride, liquid, <b>industrial grade</b> , bulk, >= 4,000 gal/delivery	38,000	GAL	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
18	Ferrous Sulfate, liquid, bulk, tank truck	320,000	GAL	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
19	Hydrofluosilicic Acid, liquid, 23.8% concentration, bulk tank trucks, 20 tons per tank	135,000	LBS	\$ 0.22000	\$ 29,700.00	\$ -	\$ -
20	Hydrofluosilicic Acid, liquid, 23.8% conc, 150 lb drums	1,650	LBS	\$ 0.52000	\$ 858.00	\$ -	\$ -
21	Liquid Oxygen, bulk, tank truck	50,000	GAL	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
22	Muriatic Acid (15 gallon carboys)	30	CARBOY	\$ 62.00000	\$ 1,860.00	\$ -	\$ -
23	Orange Aid, degreaser, 5 gal pails	1,150	GAL	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	IFB 2019-20	UNIT of	Brenntag NE		Buckman's	
		QUANTITIES	MEASURE	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
24	Potassium Permanganate, crystal solid free flowing crystal solid, 55 lb polyethylene container	2,750	LBS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
25	Quick Lime, pulverized, bulk	3,100,000	LBS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
26	Sea Quest, 50 lb pail	1,250	LBS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
27	Soda, caustic, 25%, liquid, bulk	120,000	GAL	\$ 1.03200	\$ 123,840.00	\$ -	\$ -
28	Soda, caustic, 50%, liquid						
28-a	55 gallon drums	350	GAL	\$ 4.05000	\$ 1,417.50	\$ -	\$ -
28-b	15 gallon containers	150	CWT	\$ 32.50000	\$ 4,875.00	\$ -	\$ -
29	Soda ash, solid, powder, light, 99% concentrate, 50 lb bags	12,000	LBS	\$ 0.31000	\$ 3,720.00	\$ -	\$ -
30	Sodium Bisulfite, 38%, bulk	13,250	GAL	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
31	Sodium Bisulfite, 38%, packaged, 320 gal tote	5,250	GAL	\$ 1.95000	\$ 10,237.50	\$ -	\$ -
32	Sulfuric Acid, 93%, bulk	55,000	GAL	\$ 1.49000	\$ 81,950.00	\$ -	\$ -
33	Sulfur Dioxide; 150 lb cylinder	700	LBS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
34	EVOQUA VX 456 mixed Oxidant	2,800	GAL	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
35	Calcium Hypochlorite, solid granular - 100 lb drum	400	LBS	\$ -		\$ -	
36-a	Granular Chlorine HTH - 100 lb drum	400	LBS	\$ -		\$ -	
36-b	Chlorine, Poolife Autofeed Tablets	Minimum Order Quantity	LBS	\$ -		\$ -	
		<b>4,844,830</b>			<b>\$ 280,010.50</b>		<b>\$ 259,800.00</b>

CHEMICALS for LANCASTER COUNTY CO-OP  
IFB #19-003

**"OFFICIAL" Bid Results**

POSTED: Thursday, January 31, 2019  
OPENED: Thursday, February 21, 2019 at 11:00 AM  
AWARD DATE: Wednesday, March 20, 2019  
CONTRACT PERIOD: April 1, 2019 - March 31, 2020

*The County of Lancaster considers no bids to be "official" until a Resolution is approved by the Board of Commissioners.*

*Bidders should therefore consider the bids posted below as "unofficial" and not to make any assumptions nor take any actions based on these results.*

**AWARDED SUPPLIER**

**No Awarded Items**

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Carmeuse Lime & Stone		Chemtrade Chemicals US LLC		Coyne George S. Coyne Chemical	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
1	Aluminum Sulfate/Alum (liquid), bulk	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.2501	\$ 56,254.50	\$ -	\$ -
2	Aluminum Sulfate/Alum (liquid), 55 gal drum	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3.1056	\$ 149,068.80
3	Aluminum Sulfate\Alum, powder (lbs) 50lb bags, delivery >= 4,000 lb	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.3990	\$ 29,925.00
4	Bioxide	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
5	Chlorine (liquefied gas)						
5-a	1 ton cylinders	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
5-b	150 lb cylinders	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
6	Chlorine/Sodium Hypochlorite, liquid,15% concentration, bulk, >= 4,000 gal/delivery	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
7	Chlorine/Sodium Hypochlorite, liquid, 15%concentration, bulk, <= 4,000 gal/delivery	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Carmeuse Lime & Stone		Chemtrade Chemicals US LLC		Coyne George S. Coyne Chemical	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
	Chlorine/Sodium Hypochlorite, liquid, 15% concentration, packaged						
8	55 gal drum	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4.8953	\$ 18,357.38
8-a	15 gal drum	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7.3571	\$ 8,828.52
8-b							
9	Citric Acid, 50%, 275 gal totes	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5.3670	\$ 18,784.50
10	Cyclone, liquid solvent, 5 gal pails	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
11	Defoamer, silicone base, 55 gal drums	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
12	Poly Aluminum Chloride	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4.1730	\$ 834,600.00	\$ -	\$ -
13	Diatomecious Earth (solid), #545, 50 lb bags	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.5520	\$ 855.60
14	Ferric Chloride, liquid, 40% concentration, Bulk	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
15	Ferric Chloride, liquid, 40% concentration, 600 lb poly drum	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2.8985	\$ 7,246.25
16	Ferrous Chloride, liquid, 10% concentration, bulk, >/= 4,000 gal/delivery	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
17	Ferrous Chloride, liquid, <b>industrial grade</b> , bulk, >/= 4,000 gal/delivery	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
18	Ferrous Sulfate, liquid, bulk, tank truck	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
19	Hydrofluosilicic Acid, liquid, 23.8% concentration, bulk tank trucks, 20 tons per tank	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
20	Hydrofluosilicic Acid, liquid, 23.8% conc, 150 lb drums	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.4954	\$ 2,467.41
21	Liquid Oxygen, bulk, tank truck	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
22	Muriatic Acid (15 gallon carboys)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 132.1490	\$ 3,964.47
23	Orange Aid, degreaser, 5 gal pails	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Carmeuse Lime & Stone		Chemtrade Chemicals US LLC		Coyne George S. Coyne Chemical	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
24	Potassium Permanganate, crystal solid free flowing crystal solid, 55 lb polyethylene container	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3.0537	\$ 8,397.68
25	Quick Lime, pulverized, bulk	\$ 0.074495	\$ 230,934.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
26	Sea Quest, 50 lb pail	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 133.7047	\$ 3,342.62
27	Soda, caustic, 25%, liquid, bulk	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
28	Soda, caustic, 50%, liquid						
28-a	55 gallon drums	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5.7226	\$ 2,002.91
28-b	15 gallon containers	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 42.9444	\$ 6,441.66
29	Soda ash, solid, powder, light, 99% concentrate, 50 lb bags	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.4030	\$ 4,836.00
30	Sodium Bisulfite, 38%, bulk	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2.3213	\$ 30,757.23
31	Sodium Bisulfite, 38%, packaged, 320 gal tote	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2.2311	\$ 11,713.28
32	Sulfuric Acid, 93%, bulk	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
33	Sulfur Dioxide; 150 lb cylinder	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.8728	\$ 1,310.96
34	EVOQUA VX 456 mixed Oxidant	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
35	Calcium Hypochlorite, solid granular - 100 lb drum	\$ -		\$ -		\$ 2.0750	\$ 830.00
36-a	Granular Chlorine HTH - 100 lb drum	\$ -		\$ -		\$ 2.0750	\$ 830.00
36-b	Chlorine, Poolife Autofeed Tablets	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
			\$ 230,934.50		\$ 890,854.50	\$ -	\$ 309,960.25

CHEMICALS for LANCASTER COUNTY CO-OP  
 IFB #19-003

**"OFFICIAL" Bid Results**

POSTED: Thursday, January 31, 2019  
 OPENED: Thursday, February 21, 2019 at 11:00 AM  
 AWARD DATE: Wednesday, March 20, 2019  
 CONTRACT PERIOD: April 1, 2019 - March 31, 2020

*The County of Lancaster considers no bids to be "official" until a Resolution is approved by the Board of Commissioners.*

*Bidders should therefore consider the bids posted below as "unofficial" and not to make any assumptions nor take any actions based on these results.*

**AWARDED SUPPLIER**

**No Awarded Items**

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Evoqua Water Technologies LLC		Greer Lime		Gulbrandsen Tech.	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
1	Aluminum Sulfate/Alum (liquid), bulk	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2	Aluminum Sulfate/Alum (liquid), 55 gal drum	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
3	Aluminum Sulfate\Alum, powder (lbs) 50lb bags, delivery >= 4,000 lb	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
4	Bioxide	\$ 2.6700	\$ 226,950.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
5	Chlorine (liquefied gas)						
5-a	1 ton cylinders	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
5-b	150 lb cylinders	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
6	Chlorine/Sodium Hypochlorite, liquid,15% concentration, bulk, >= 4,000 gal/delivery	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
7	Chlorine/Sodium Hypochlorite, liquid, 15%concentration, bulk, <= 4,000 gal/delivery	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Evoqua Water Technologies LLC		Greer Lime		Gulbrandsen Tech.	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
8	Chlorine/Sodium Hypochlorite, liquid, 15% concentration, packaged						
8-a	55 gal drum	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
8-b	15 gal drum	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
9	Citric Acid, 50%, 275 gal totes	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
10	Cyclone, liquid solvent, 5 gal pails	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
11	Defoamer, silicone base, 55 gal drums	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
12	Poly Aluminum Chloride	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2.0417	\$ 408,340.00
13	Diatomecious Earth (solid), #545, 50 lb bags	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
14	Ferric Chloride, liquid, 40% concentration, Bulk	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2.5930	\$ 80,383.00
15	Ferric Chloride, liquid, 40% concentration, 600 lb poly drum	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
16	Ferrous Chloride, liquid, 10% concentration, bulk, >= 4,000 gal/delivery	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
17	Ferrous Chloride, liquid, <b>industrial grade</b> , bulk, >= 4,000 gal/delivery	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.5324	\$ 20,231.20
18	Ferrous Sulfate, liquid, bulk, tank truck	\$ 0.9900	\$ 316,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
19	Hydrofluosilicic Acid, liquid, 23.8% concentration, bulk tank trucks, 20 tons per tank	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
20	Hydrofluosilicic Acid, liquid, 23.8% conc, 150 lb drums	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
21	Liquid Oxygen, bulk, tank truck	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
22	Muriatic Acid (15 gallon carboys)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
23	Orange Aid, degreaser, 5 gal pails	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -



LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Evoqua Water Technologies LLC		Greer Lime		Gulbrandsen Tech.	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
24	Potassium Permanganate, crystal solid free flowing crystal solid, 55 lb polyethylene container	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
25	Quick Lime, pulverized, bulk	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.09684	\$ 300,204.00	\$ -	\$ -
26	Sea Quest, 50 lb pail	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
27	Soda, caustic, 25%, liquid, bulk	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
28	Soda, caustic, 50%, liquid						
28-a	55 gallon drums	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
28-b	15 gallon containers	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
29	Soda ash, solid, powder, light, 99% concentrate, 50 lb bags	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
30	Sodium Bisulfite, 38%, bulk	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
31	Sodium Bisulfite, 38%, packaged, 320 gal tote	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
32	Sulfuric Acid, 93%, bulk	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
33	Sulfur Dioxide; 150 lb cylinder	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
34	EVOQUA VX 456 mixed Oxidant	\$ 12.9100	\$ 36,148.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
35	Calcium Hypochlorite, solid granular - 100 lb drum	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
36-a	Granular Chlorine HTH - 100 lb drum	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
36-b	Chlorine, Poolife Autofeed Tablets	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
			\$ 579,898.00		\$ 300,204.00		508,954.20

CHEMICALS for LANCASTER COUNTY CO-OP

IFB #19-003

**"OFFICIAL" Bid Results**

POSTED: Thursday, January 31, 2019

OPENED: Thursday, February 21, 2019 at 11:00 AM

AWARD DATE: Wednesday, March 20, 2019

CONTRACT PERIOD: April 1, 2019 - March 31, 2020

*The County of Lancaster considers no bids to be "official" until a Resolution is approved by the Board of Commissioners.*

*Bidders should therefore consider the bids posted below as "unofficial" and not to make any assumptions nor take any actions based on these results.*

**AWARDED SUPPLIER**

**No Awarded Items**

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	JCI Jones Chemical		Kemira Water		Kuehne Chemical	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
1	Aluminum Sulfate/Alum (liquid), bulk	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2	Aluminum Sulfate/Alum (liquid), 55 gal drum	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
3	Aluminum Sulfate\Alum, powder (lbs) 50lb bags, delivery >/= 4,000 lb	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
4	Bioxide	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
5	Chlorine (liquefied gas)						
5-a	1 ton cylinders	\$ 0.27000	\$ 31,320.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.6000	\$ 69,600.00
5-b	150 lb cylinders	\$ 0.53330	\$ 12,799.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
6	Chlorine/Sodium Hypochlorite, liquid,15% concentration, bulk, >= 4,000 gal/delivery	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.1500	\$ 339,250.00
7	Chlorine/Sodium Hypochlorite, liquid, 15%concentration, bulk, <= 4,000 gal/delivery	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	JCI Jones Chemical		Kemira Water		Kuehne Chemical	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
8	Chlorine/Sodium Hypochlorite, liquid, 15% concentration, packaged						
8-a	55 gal drum	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
8-b	15 gal drum	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
9	Citric Acid, 50%, 275 gal totes	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
10	Cyclone, liquid solvent, 5 gal pails	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
11	Defoamer, silicone base, 55 gal drums	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
12	Poly Aluminum Chloride	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.8400	\$ 368,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
13	Diatomecious Earth (solid), #545, 50 lb bags	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
14	Ferric Chloride, liquid, 40% concentration, Bulk	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.4100	\$ 43,710.00	\$ -	\$ -
15	Ferric Chloride, liquid, 40% concentration, 600 lb poly drum	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
16	Ferrous Chloride, liquid, 10% concentration, bulk, >= 4,000 gal/delivery	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.5000	\$ 52,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
17	Ferrous Chloride, liquid, <b>industrial grade</b> , bulk, >= 4,000 gal/delivery	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
18	Ferrous Sulfate, liquid, bulk, tank truck	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
19	Hydrofluosilicic Acid, liquid, 23.8% concentration, bulk tank trucks, 20 tons per tank	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -
20	Hydrofluosilicic Acid, liquid, 23.8% conc, 150 lb drums	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -
21	Liquid Oxygen, bulk, tank truck	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
22	Muriatic Acid (15 gallon carboys)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
23	Orange Aid, degreaser, 5 gal pails	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	JCI Jones Chemical		Kemira Water		Kuehne Chemical	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
24	Potassium Permanganate, crystal solid free flowing crystal solid, 55 lb polyethylene container	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
25	Quick Lime, pulverized, bulk	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
26	Sea Quest, 50 lb pail	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
27	Soda, caustic, 25%, liquid, bulk	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.6000	\$ 192,000.00
28	Soda, caustic, 50%, liquid						
28-a	55 gallon drums	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
28-b	15 gallon containers	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
29	Soda ash, solid, powder, light, 99% concentrate, 50 lb bags	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
30	Sodium Bisulfite, 38%, bulk	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
31	Sodium Bisulfite, 38%, packaged, 320 gal tote	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
32	Sulfuric Acid, 93%, bulk	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
33	Sulfur Dioxide; 150 lb cylinder	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
34	EVOQUA VX 456 mixed Oxidant	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
35	Calcium Hypochlorite, solid granular - 100 lb drum	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
36-a	Granular Chlorine HTH - 100 lb drum	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
36-b	Chlorine, Poolife Autofeed Tablets	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
			\$ 44,119.20		\$ 464,210.00		\$ 600,850.00

**CHEMICALS for LANCASTER COUNTY CO-OP  
IFB #19-003**

**"OFFICIAL" Bid Results**

**POSTED: Thursday, January 31, 2019  
OPENED: Thursday, February 21, 2019 at 11:00 AM  
AWARD DATE: Wednesday, March 20, 2019  
CONTRACT PERIOD: April 1, 2019 - March 31, 2020**

*The County of Lancaster considers no bids to be "official" until a Resolution is approved by the Board of Commissioners.*

*Bidders should therefore consider the bids posted below as "unofficial" and not to make any assumptions nor take any actions based on these results.*

**AWARDED SUPPLIER**

**No Awarded Items**

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Main Pool & Chem		Mosaic Global Sales LLC		PVS Minibulk Inc.	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
1	Aluminum Sulfate/Alum (liquid), bulk	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2	Aluminum Sulfate/Alum (liquid), 55 gal drum	\$ 1.8800	\$ 90,240.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
3	Aluminum Sulfate\Alum, powder (lbs) 50lb bags, delivery >/= 4,000 lb	\$ 0.3380	\$ 25,350.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
4	Bioxide	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
5	Chlorine (liquefied gas)						
5-a	1 ton cylinders	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
5-b	150 lb cylinders	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
6	Chlorine/Sodium Hypochlorite, liquid,15% concentration, bulk, >= 4,000 gal/delivery	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
7	Chlorine/Sodium Hypochlorite, liquid, 15%concentration, bulk, <= 4,000 gal/delivery	\$ 1.5700	\$ 25,120.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Main Pool & Chem		Mosaic Global Sales LLC		PVS Minibulk Inc.	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
8	Chlorine/Sodium Hypochlorite, liquid, 15% concentration, packaged						
8-a	55 gal drum	\$ 1.8400	\$ 6,900.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
8-b	15 gal drum	\$ 2.8400	\$ 3,408.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
9	Citric Acid, 50%, 275 gal totes	\$ 4.4900	\$ 15,715.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
10	Cyclone, liquid solvent, 5 gal pails	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
11	Defoamer, silicone base, 55 gal drums	\$ 7.6400	\$ 13,370.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
12	Poly Aluminum Chloride	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
13	Diatomecious Earth (solid), #545, 50 lb bags	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
14	Ferric Chloride, liquid, 40% concentration, Bulk	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
15	Ferric Chloride, liquid, 40% concentration, 600 lb poly drum	\$ 2.6200	\$ 6,550.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
16	Ferrous Chloride, liquid, 10% concentration, bulk, >/= 4,000 gal/delivery	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
17	Ferrous Chloride, liquid, <b>industrial grade</b> , bulk, >/= 4,000 gal/delivery	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
18	Ferrous Sulfate, liquid, bulk, tank truck	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
19	Hydrofluosilicic Acid, liquid, 23.8% concentration, bulk tank trucks, 20 tons per tank	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.1945	\$ 26,257.50	\$ -	\$ -
20	Hydrofluosilicic Acid, liquid, 23.8% conc, 150 lb drums	\$ 0.4700	\$ 775.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
21	Liquid Oxygen, bulk, tank truck	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
22	Muriatic Acid (15 gallon carboys)	\$ 48.0000	\$ 1,440.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
23	Orange Aid, degreaser, 5 gal pails	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Main Pool & Chem		Mosaic Global Sales LLC		PVS Minibulk Inc.	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
24	Potassium Permanganate, crystal solid free flowing crystal solid, 55 lb polyethylene container	\$ 1.7900	\$ 4,922.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
25	Quick Lime, pulverized, bulk		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
26	Sea Quest, 50 lb pail	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
27	Soda, caustic, 25%, liquid, bulk	\$ 1.0200	\$ 122,400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
28	Soda, caustic, 50%, liquid						
28-a	55 gallon drums	\$ 3.3200	\$ 1,162.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
28-b	15 gallon containers	\$ 31.2500	\$ 4,687.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
29	Soda ash, solid, powder, light, 99% concentrate, 50 lb bags	\$ 0.3380	\$ 4,056.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
30	Sodium Bisulfite, 38%, bulk	\$ 1.6700	\$ 22,127.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2.0700	\$ 27,427.50
31	Sodium Bisulfite, 38%, packaged, 320 gal tote	\$ 1.8200	\$ 9,555.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
32	Sulfuric Acid, 93%, bulk	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
33	Sulfur Dioxide; 150 lb cylinder	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
34	EVOQUA VX 456 mixed Oxidant	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
35	Calcium Hypochlorite, solid granular - 100 lb drum	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
36-a	Granular Chlorine HTH - 100 lb drum	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
36-b	Chlorine, Poolife Autofeed Tablets	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
			\$ 357,779.00		\$ 26,257.50		\$ 27,427.50

CHEMICALS for LANCASTER COUNTY CO-OP  
IFB #19-003

**"OFFICIAL" Bid Results**

POSTED: Thursday, January 31, 2019  
OPENED: Thursday, February 21, 2019 at 11:00 AM  
AWARD DATE: Wednesday, March 20, 2019  
CONTRACT PERIOD: April 1, 2019 - March 31, 2020

*The County of Lancaster considers no bids to be "official" until a Resolution is approved by the Board of Commissioners.*

*Bidders should therefore consider the bids posted below as "unofficial" and not to make any assumptions nor take any actions based on these results.*

**AWARDED SUPPLIER**

**No Awarded Items**

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PVS Technologies Inc.		Shannon Chemical		Univar <b>REJECTED</b>	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
1	Aluminum Sulfate/Alum (liquid), bulk	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -
2	Aluminum Sulfate/Alum (liquid), 55 gal drum	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -
3	Aluminum Sulfate\Alum, powder (lbs) 50lb bags, delivery >= 4,000 lb	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -
4	Bioxide	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -
5	Chlorine (liquefied gas)						
5-a	1 ton cylinders	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -
5-b	150 lb cylinders	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -
6	Chlorine/Sodium Hypochlorite, liquid,15% concentration, bulk, >= 4,000 gal/delivery	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -
7	Chlorine/Sodium Hypochlorite, liquid, 15%concentration, bulk, <= 4,000 gal/delivery	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -



LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PVS Technologies Inc.		Shannon Chemical		Univar <b>REJECTED</b>	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
8	Chlorine/Sodium Hypochlorite, liquid, 15% concentration, packaged						
8-a	55 gal drum	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -
8-b	15 gal drum	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -
9	Citric Acid, 50%, 275 gal totes	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5.1700	\$ 18,095.00		\$ -
10	Cyclone, liquid solvent, 5 gal pails	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -
11	Defoamer, silicone base, 55 gal drums	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -
12	Poly Aluminum Chloride	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -
13	Diatomecious Earth (solid), #545, 50 lb bags	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -
14	Ferric Chloride, liquid, 40% concentration, Bulk	\$ 1.3700	\$ 42,470.00	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -
15	Ferric Chloride, liquid, 40% concentration, 600 lb poly drum	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -
16	Ferrous Chloride, liquid, 10% concentration, bulk, >/= 4,000 gal/delivery	\$ 1.2900	\$ 45,150.00	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -
17	Ferrous Chloride, liquid, <b>industrial grade</b> , bulk, >/= 4,000 gal/delivery	\$ 1.2900	\$ 49,020.00	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -
18	Ferrous Sulfate, liquid, bulk, tank truck	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -
19	Hydrofluosilicic Acid, liquid, 23.8% concentration, bulk tank trucks, 20 tons per tank	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.2740	\$ 36,990.00		\$ -
20	Hydrofluosilicic Acid, liquid, 23.8% conc, 150 lb drums	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -
21	Liquid Oxygen, bulk, tank truck	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -
22	Muriatic Acid (15 gallon carboys)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -
23	Orange Aid, degreaser, 5 gal pails	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PVS Technologies Inc.		Shannon Chemical		Univar <b>REJECTED</b>	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
24	Potassium Permanganate, crystal solid free flowing crystal solid, 55 lb polyethylene container	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -
25	Quick Lime, pulverized, bulk	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -
26	Sea Quest, 50 lb pail	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 3,175.00		\$ -
27	Soda, caustic, 25%, liquid, bulk	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -
28	Soda, caustic, 50%, liquid						
28-a	55 gallon drums	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -
28-b	15 gallon containers	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -
29	Soda ash, solid, powder, light, 99% concentrate, 50 lb bags	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -
30	Sodium Bisulfite, 38%, bulk	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -
31	Sodium Bisulfite, 38%, packaged, 320 gal tote	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -
32	Sulfuric Acid, 93%, bulk	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -
33	Sulfur Dioxide; 150 lb cylinder	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -
34	EVOQUA VX 456 mixed Oxidant	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -
35	Calcium Hypochlorite, solid granular - 100 lb drum	\$ -		\$ -			
36-a	Granular Chlorine HTH - 100 lb drum	\$ -		\$ -			
36-b	Chlorine, Poolife Autofeed Tablets	\$ -		\$ -			
			\$ 136,640.00		\$ 58,260.00		\$ -

**CHEMICALS for LANCASTER COUNTY CO-OP  
IFB #19-003**

**"OFFICIAL" Bid Results**

**POSTED:** Thursday, January 31, 2019  
**OPENED:** Thursday, February 21, 2019 at 11:00 AM  
**AWARD DATE:** Wednesday, March 20, 2019  
**CONTRACT PERIOD:** April 1, 2019 - March 31, 2020

*The County of Lancaster considers no bids to be "official" until a Resolution is approved by the Board of Commissioners.*

*Bidders should therefore consider the bids posted below as "unofficial" and not to make any assumptions nor take any actions based on these results.*

**AWARDED SUPPLIER**

**No Awarded Items**

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	USALCO	
		Unit	Ext
1	Aluminum Sulfate/Alum (liquid), bulk	\$ 0.9621	\$ 43,294.50
2	Aluminum Sulfate/Alum (liquid), 55 gal drum	\$ -	\$ -
3	Aluminum Sulfate\Alum, powder (lbs) 50lb bags, delivery >= 4,000 lb	\$ -	\$ -
4	Bioxide	\$ -	\$ -
5	Chlorine (liquefied gas)		
5-a	1 ton cylinders	\$ -	\$ -
5-b	150 lb cylinders	\$ -	\$ -
6	Chlorine/Sodium Hypochlorite, liquid,15% concentration, bulk, >= 4,000 gal/delivery	\$ -	\$ -
7	Chlorine/Sodium Hypochlorite, liquid, 15%concentration, bulk, <= 4,000 gal/delivery	\$ -	\$ -

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	USALCO	
		Unit	Ext
8	Chlorine/Sodium Hypochlorite, liquid, 15% concentration, packaged		
8-a	55 gal drum	\$ -	\$ -
8-b	15 gal drum	\$ -	\$ -
9	Citric Acid, 50%, 275 gal totes	\$ -	\$ -
10	Cyclone, liquid solvent, 5 gal pails	\$ -	\$ -
11	Defoamer, silicone base, 55 gal drums	\$ -	\$ -
12	Poly Aluminum Chloride	\$ 1.6313	\$ 326,260.00
13	Diatomecious Earth (solid), #545, 50 lb bags	\$ -	\$ -
14	Ferric Chloride, liquid, 40% concentration, Bulk	\$ -	\$ -
15	Ferric Chloride, liquid, 40% concentration, 600 lb poly drum	\$ -	\$ -
16	Ferrous Chloride, liquid, 10% concentration, bulk, >= 4,000 gal/delivery	\$ -	\$ -
17	Ferrous Chloride, liquid, <b>industrial grade</b> , bulk, >= 4,000 gal/delivery	\$ -	\$ -
18	Ferrous Sulfate, liquid, bulk, tank truck	\$ -	\$ -
19	Hydrofluosilicic Acid, liquid, 23.8% concentration, bulk tank trucks, 20 tons per tank	\$ -	\$ -
20	Hydrofluosilicic Acid, liquid, 23.8% conc, 150 lb drums	\$ -	\$ -
21	Liquid Oxygen, bulk, tank truck	\$ -	\$ -
22	Muriatic Acid (15 gallon carboys)	\$ -	\$ -
23	Orange Aid, degreaser, 5 gal pails	\$ -	\$ -

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	USALCO	
		Unit	Ext
24	Potassium Permanganate, crystal solid free flowing crystal solid, 55 lb polyethylene container	\$ -	\$ -
25	Quick Lime, pulverized, bulk	\$ -	\$ -
26	Sea Quest, 50 lb pail	\$ -	\$ -
27	Soda, caustic, 25%, liquid, bulk	\$ -	\$ -
28	Soda, caustic, 50%, liquid		
28-a	55 gallon drums	\$ -	\$ -
28-b	15 gallon containers	\$ -	\$ -
29	Soda ash, solid, powder, light, 99% concentrate, 50 lb bags	\$ -	\$ -
30	Sodium Bisulfite, 38%, bulk	\$ -	\$ -
31	Sodium Bisulfite, 38%, packaged, 320 gal tote	\$ -	\$ -
32	Sulfuric Acid, 93%, bulk	\$ -	\$ -
33	Sulfur Dioxide; 150 lb cylinder	\$ -	\$ -
34	EVOQUA VX 456 mixed Oxidant	\$ -	\$ -
35	Calcium Hypochlorite, solid granular - 100 lb drum	\$ -	
36-a	Granular Chlorine HTH - 100 lb drum	\$ -	
36-b	Chlorine, Poolife Autofeed Tablets	\$ -	
			\$ 369,554.50